FAB
251
FAB
251
SAFEGUARDING OTHER METAL-FABRICATING MACHINESSAFEGUARDING OTHER METAL-FABRICATING MACHINES
(Continued on next page.)
The Detect-A-Finger™ drop-probe devices are
used on small machines to protect the operator’s

DETECT-A-FINGER™ DROP-PROBE
DEVICES (continued)
ORDERING INFORMATION
Air-Operated Devices Complete with Standard
Drop Probe:
Electrically-Operated Devices Complete with
Standard Drop Probe:
Part No. Description
RKC-704* 21⁄4" Stroke—Right-Side Mount
RKC-705* 21⁄4" Stroke—Left-Side Mount
RKC-706* 41⁄2" Stroke—Right-Side Mount
RKC-707* 41⁄2" Stroke—Left-Side Mount
Components that may be Required to Trip or Cycle
Machine:
Part No. Description
RKC-715 Air Cylinder (Pull) (3⁄4" Bore x 1" Stroke)
RKC-716 Air Cylinder (Push) (3⁄4" Bore x 1" Stroke)
RCD-096 Air Foot Switch (see photo below)
CTD-065 Heavy-Duty Electric Foot Switch
CTD-066 Light-Duty Electric Foot Switch
STANDARD 101⁄4" 7" 21⁄8" 16 VARIABLE 21⁄4"